3224W Top Adjust
5.3
(.208)
0.2
(.007)
0.7
(.028)
1.0

DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
 How To Order
3224  J - 1 - 502  E
Model
Style
Standard or Modifi ed
Product Indicator
  -1= IR Refl ow (standard)
  †-2=  Wave Solderable
 -FW5=  .070 ” ± .010 ” Shaft Extension
 -GJ4=   MSL 2a Packaging (for -1 only)
Resistance Code
Embossed Tape Designator
   E =  Style J, G: 500 pcs./7 ” reel (standard)
   Style W: 250 pcs./7 ” reel (standard)
  Style X: 200 pcs./7 ” reel (standard)
   G =  Style J, G: 1500 pcs./13 ” reel (standard)
  Style W: 1000 pcs./13 ” reel (standard)
  Style X: 850 pcs./13 ” reel (standard)
Blank =  Style J, G: 1500 pcs./13 ” reel (FW5)
  Style W, X: 600 pcs./13 ” reel (FW5)
Consult factory for other available options.
† -2 has a treated stainless steel shaft
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
“Trimpot” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc.
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 3224 - Packaging Specifi cations
Additional Features
■ Top and side adjust styles
■ J-hook, and gull-wing
REV. 08/31/10
J & G Styles W Style X Style
TAPE
  178 ± 2.0
   (7.00  ± .008)
13.0 ± .51
(.512 ± .020)
1.78 ± .25
(.070 ± .010)
21.01 ± .79
(.827 ± .031)
2.67 ± .25
(.105 ± .010)
59.18 ± 2.03
(2.330 ± .080)
12.4 + 2.01/ -.000
(.488 + .079/ -.000)
REEL
4.5
(.177) 5.52 ± .05
(.217 ± .002)
1.5 + .10/ –.00
(.059 + .004/ –.000)
4.00 ± .20
(.157 ± .008)
2.00 ± .05
(.079 ± .002)
8.00 ± .10
(.315 ± .004)
1.75 ± .10
(.069 ± .004)
12.00 ± .30
(.472 ± .012)
5.10 ± .10
 (.201 ± .004)
 5.55 ± .10